Features
- Suitable for lights with independent drivers such as
   downlights, spotlights, panel lights, etc
Suitable for lights
- LED indoor lighting
- LED office lighting
- LED commercial lighting
Typical applications

P U S HEL
P2
Model coding rules of DEL series
BK - - X X X X d
BOKE
Product series
Output current
Function mode(d: DALI-2+pushDIM)
z
Output load voltage range identification code A ( : 6-42V  B: 6-84V)
D E L X X X
BOKE Drivers Co., Ltd.
DimensionOutput currentModel Input voltage Output voltageOutput power
Model list
BK-DEL022-0600Ad 22W 6-38/42VDC 0.225-0.60A L117*W45.5*H29mm200-240VAC
Certifications
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC, EL, DALI-2
BK-DEL010-0350Ad 10W 6-30/36/4042VDC 0.10-0.35A L117*W45.5*H24mm200-240VAC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC, EL, DALI-2
28W 6-38/40/42VDC 0.30-0.75A L117*W45.5*H29mm200-240VACBK-DEL028-0750Ad CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC, EL, DALI-2
42W 6-52/54/60/64/70/76/84VDC 0.25-0.80A L103*W68.5*H30.5mm200-240VAC
BK-DEL042-1100Ad
BK-DEL030-0800Ad 30W 6-38/40/42VDC 0.25-0.80A L103*W68.5*H30.5mm200-240VAC
BK-DEL042-0800Bd
BK-DEL060-2000Ad 60W 6-30/32/34/36/38/40/42VDC 0.80-2.00A L123.5*W79.5*H31mm200-240VAC
42W 6-38/40/42VDC 0.45-1.10A L103*W68.5*H30.5mm200-240VAC
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC, EL, DALI-2
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC, EL, DALI-2
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC, EL, DALI-2
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC, EL, DALI-2
Function list
* The description in this specification is only applicable to the products with the suffix d and the model are DEL030,DEL042 and DEL060 .
Model suffix
Wired dimming
DALI-2 pushDIM
√ √
BK-DEL022
BK-DEL010
BK-DEL028
BK-DEL030
BK-DEL042
d
BK-DEL060
EL
Advanced functions
√
* The description in this specification is only applicable to the products with the suffix d and the model are DEL030,DEL042 and DEL060 .
REV.1.4 2022-2-28
Output parameters
Product model
Output current ripple LF
Rated output current
Output current accuracy
Linear regulation
Load regulation
Rated output voltage
Control interface
No load output voltage
Output current adjustment DIP S.W(16 levels)
Environment & Life time
Operating temperature
Operating humidity
Storage temp./humidity
IP grade
Vibration resistant
Case temperature